     New Student To Do List
Page 1 of 2
Revised 11.20.2025
GETTING STARTED
1. Get connected: Retrieve your SharkLink username
and set up your password https://reset.nova.edu
2. Login to SharkLink https://SharkLink.nova.edu/

www.nova.edu/bursar/ to review billing and payment
options information.
HOW TO ORDER YOUR TEXTBOOKS
Once you have confirmed registration in your classes you
may purchase your books at the NSU bookstore or online
at https://nsubooks.bncollege.com/
APPLY FOR YOUR SHARKCARD
Your NSU ID SharkCard is used to gain access to campus
resources.  Note: You must register for a course at least
24-hours prior to requesting your ID card.
APPLY FOR AN NSU PARKING DECAL
Annual parking decals are required to park on NSU
campuses. See the section on Transportation and Parking
to, then Parking Permit to obtain your decal.
ml
CANVAS
Canvas, accessed in SharkLink, is the interface used to
host online courses and support the online interaction
component in many ground-based courses. You are
encouraged to self-enroll in the tutorial course to become
familiar with the system prior to the start of classes.
REVIEW THE HCBE GRADUATE CATALOG
NSU and HCBE policies and procedures are updated
annually and documented in the HCBE Graduate Catalog.
All new students are expected to review the catalog
before they begin classes. It is every student’s
responsibility to be knowledgeable of NSU and HCBE
policies, regulations, and curriculum requirements.
http:/www.business.nova.edu/current-
students/catalogs.cfm
STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE REQUIREMENT
NSU requires all students to carry adequate health
insurance coverage. Therefore, students will automatically
be enrolled in the NSU Student Health Insurance Plan
upon registering for classes. For detailed information,
including waiver deadlines, access to the online waiver,
NSU Student Health Insurance Plan features, costs, and
more, students should visit the Bursar’s website at
OFFICE OF STUDENT DISABILITY SERVICES
Students with identified disabilities may seek
accommodations through the Office of Student Disability